Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic

Bishkek, June 8, 2017 No. 350

on Recognition of Invalidity of Certain Decisions of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic

In accordance with the Articles 10 and 17 of the Constitutional Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "on the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic", with the Article 17 of the Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "on Regulatory Legal Acts of the Kyrgyz Republic" the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic decrees:

- 1. Recognition the invalidity of:
- The Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic of August 6, 2002 No. 527 "on Amendments to the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "on the Approval of the Regulation on Duties for Patenting of Selection Achievements" of May 14, 1999 No. 259;
- The Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic of May 13, 2008 No. 211 "on Amendments to the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "on Approval of the Regulation on Duties for Patenting of Selection Achievements" of May 14, 1999 No. 259":
- The Clause 1 of the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "on State Patent and Technical Library" of January 26, 1999 No. 48;
- The Clauses 5 and 7 of the Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "on Amendments and Consideration as Invalid of Certain Decisions of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic" of May 15, 2001 No. 233.
- 2. This Decision comes into force on the date of official publication.

Published in the "Erkin Too" newspaper dated June 15, 2017 No. 73

Prime minister of the Kyrgyz Republic

S. Zheenbekov